
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY

RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO.*74

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.06.2019


NUCLEAR WASTE DUMPING STATION AT KUDANKULAM


*74 SHRI  A. VIJAYAKUMAR :

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is any proposal to construct nuclear waste dumping station at Kudankulam in Tamil Nadu;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether any other nuclear plant has also been selected for nuclear waste dumping in the country?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (Dr. JITENDRA SINGH):


(a)to(c) A statement is placed on the Table of the House.


*****


Government of India
Department of Atomic Energy


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA STARRED
QUESTION NO. *74 DUE FOR ANSWER ON 27.06.2019 BY SHRI
A.VIJAYAKUMAR REGARDING NUCLEAR WASTE DUMPING  STATION AT
KUDANKULAM.
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


(a) No, Sir. However, an engineered Waste Management Facility is provided at every nuclear power plant before it commences operations.


(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.


(c)  No, Sir.


*****

